

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2135/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in CRLA No. 1279/2003 of  
the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

EERATI LAXMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Susmita Lal,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, list the matter after Summer  
Vacation.

(A.S. BISHT)  
MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA) COURT  
COURT MASTER