

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2135/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/10/2006 in CRLA No. 1279/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

EERATI LAXMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashesh Lal, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Venkatnarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After hearing learned counsel for the parties the Court reserved its
judgment.

(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bharadwaj)
Court Master